OP \$115.00 5425789

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

c Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM699809

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
North Dallas Honey Company, L.P.		12/17/2021	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ne: North Dallas Honey Company, LLC	
Street Address:	515 Cannon Industrial Boulevard	
City: Cannon Falls		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55009	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5425789	NATURE NATE'S NATURAL SINCE 1972
Registration Number:	5443851	TROPICAL BLOSSOM HONEY CO.
Registration Number:	5571041	NATURE NATE'S
Registration Number:	5576099	HONEY MAKES IT BETTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JAY DASILVA

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, STE. 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1568544 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Larson
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Larson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=USPTO Trademark Filing Cover Sheet - North Dallas Honey Company, LLC#page2.tif source=USPTO Trademark Filing Cover Sheet - North Dallas Honey Company, LLC#page3.tif source=USPTO Trademark Filing Cover Sheet - North Dallas Honey Company, LLC#page4.tif source=USPTO Trademark Filing Cover Sheet - North Dallas Honey Company, LLC#page5.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A TEXAS LIMITED

PARTNERSHIP UNDER THE NAME OF "NORTH DALLAS HONEY COMPANY, L.P."

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"NORTH DALLAS HONEY COMPANY, L.P." TO "NORTH DALLAS HONEY COMPANY,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2021, AT 3:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

6481547 8100F SR# 20214142197

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varior W. Ballock, Security of Same

Authentication: 205018701

Date: 12-17-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:40 PM 12/17/2021
FILED 03:40 PM 12/17/2021
SR 20214142197 - File Number 6481547

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.)	.) The jurisdiction where the Limited Partnership first formed is Texas		
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Texas		
3.)	The date the Limited Partnership first formed is July 8, 2005 .		
4.)	The name of the Limited Partnership immediately prior to filing this Certificate is North Dallas Honey Company, L.P.		
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is North Dallas Honey Company, LLC .		
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of December , A.D. 2021 .		
	By: Newskyned by: Authorized Person		
	Name: Nathan Sheets		
	Print or Type		





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "NORTH DALLAS

HONEY COMPANY, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 3:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

6481547 8100F SR# 20214142197

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authorition 200018701

Authentication: 205018701 Date: 12-17-21

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the limited li	ability company is North Dallas Honey Co	mpany, LLC	
2. local	The Registered Office of t	he limited liability company in the State	of Delaware is (street),	
	e City of Wilmington	, Zip Code 19808	. The	
		uch address upon whom process against is Corporation Service Company By: NCHA	this limited	
		The state of the s	Authorized Person	
		Name: Nathan Sheets		
		Print or Type	***************************************	

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:40 PM 12/17/2021
FILED 03:40 PM 12/17/2021
SR 20214142197 - File Number 6481547

RECORDED: 01/05/2022